Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.3-40E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 11
Solenoid operated spool valve intrinsically safe
ATEX and IECEx certifi ed
• 4/2-way impulse valve
• 4/3-way with spring centred mid position

Max. volume fl ow  Qmax =   20 l/min
Leakage volume fl ow  see characteristics
TYPE CODE
 A EXi 4 - 100 /  T6 #
International mounting interface standard ISO
Explosion proof solenoid intrinsically safe
Number of control ports
Description of symbols acc. to table 1.3-40/2
Coil resistance 100 Ω  (other on request)
Execution T1…T6
Design-Index (Subject to change)
 Ex ia I Ma
 Ex ia II C T5/T6 Ga
II 1 G Ex ia II C T6, T5
I M1 Ex ia I Ma
NG6
ISO 4401-03
Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.3-40E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 11
ELECTRICAL CONTROL
Construction Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure tight
Protection class IP65 acc. to EN 60 529
 (after correct installation)
Duty time Continuous
Switching cycles 1800/h
Life time 107 ( cycles per solenoid, theoretically)
Connection/power supply Cable entry for cable ∅ 6…12 mm
 2 leads for +/- and 1 for ground
Temperature class T1…T6 to EN 60 079-0
Slip-on coil rotatable in steps of 90°,
 easily exchangable
Other electrical specifi cations see data sheet 1.1-185 (M.Z45)
4/3-way valve spring centred
TYPE LIST / DESIGNATION OF SYMBOLS
4/2-way valve impulse 4/2-way valve with spring reset  Transitional functions
 Operation A-side Operation B-side
SAFETY RELEVANT DATA
Technical safety Device group  I II
limit values
 Ui    30 V   30 V
 Ii     2,5 A 0,8 A
 Pi     3 W
 Li    0mH 0mH
 Ci    0nF 0nF
 The inductance and capacitance of
 the solenoid coils are made ineffective.
Coil resistance 100 Ω
Power supply Suitable power supplies are available on the
 market or may be supplied on request.
Solenoid current Solenoid current available from the power sup-
 ply must exceed 0,81W (90 mA mit 100 Ω).
SAFE OPERATION
Intrinsically safe valves must be operated from suitable, certifi ed power
supplies which are located outside the hazardeous area (see operating
instructions). The selection of the power supply and wiring work must
be executed by trained specialists.
RECOMMENDED ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY
FOR DEVICE GROUP II
available on the free market (GEORGIN)
Electric power supply type BXNE3412 or BXNE3712